Week of Prayer for
Christian Unity

CHURCHES

#4- TGGETHER
“*!=/N FELIXSTOWE

January 16th -22nd

Monday 16th - Friday 20th Vespers at The Convent 4.30pm

Monday 16th - CTF Town Prayers at Trinity Methodist Church 10.00-11.30am

Tuesday 17th - Reflections at the URC led by Rev Ivor Smith 10.30am

Tuesday 17th - 10.00am at The Laydens Community Centre, Langley Avenue.

Come & find out more about this community project. A Parish Nurse will be

present.

Friday 20th—Mass 12 noon at St Felix Church followed by Hunger Lunch
Saturday 21st - PILGRIMAGE around local churches starting at St Mary’s at
10am and ending at Trinity Methodist Church at 11.45am for refreshments.

Come & go as you are able.

10.00 a.m.
10.10 a.m.
10.15a.m.
10.40 a.m.
10.50 a.m.
11.00 a.m.
11.05 a.m.
11.15am.
11.25am.
11.35am.
11.45am.

Assemble at St. Mary's Walton 09.45 a.m.

St Mary's - Prayer

M.R.B.C. - Prayer

Seaton Rd. Methodist - Prayer
St Andrew's - Prayer

St Felix - Prayer

Ranelagh Rd . C.F. - Prayer
Salvation Army - Prayer
The Convent - Prayer

St John's - Prayer

U.R.C - Prayer

Trinity - Prayer

Refreshments will be available at Trinity Methodist Church

All times are approximate.

You are welcome to join and leave as you wish.

Sunday 22nd United Service at Felixstowe Academy 6.30pm.
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